

Begatta 2012 Gold Rush Masters Regatta Workbench Official Popults

Official Results

Mens Masters 1x "B"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	1a: M	ens Masters 1x "B" Flight @ 08:30 AM					
1st	4	Marin (J. Geluk)	03:47.70				
2nd	5	River City B (W. Kilfoyle)	03:49.00	0.6%	00:01.30	00:00:01.30	
3rd	2	River City A (S. Fischbein)	03:53.90	2.7%	00:04.90	00:00:06.20	
4th	3	Casitas (i. magnis)	03:56.10	3.7%	00:02.20	00:00:08.40	
5th	1	Humboldt (G. Huetinck)	03:57.30	4.2%	00:01.20	00:00:09.60	
6th	6	East Bay (G. Gazda)	04:28.00	17.7%	00:30.70	00:00:40.30	

Womens Masters 8+ "C"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	2a: W	omens Masters 8+ "C" Flight @ 08:37 AM					
1st	5	Marin A (C. Wallenfels)	03:29.00				
2nd	2	Los Gatos (A. Timpe)	03:37.14	3.9%	00:08.14	00:00:08.14	
3rd	3	Marin B (A. O'Herron)	03:42.28	6.4%	00:05.14	00:00:13.28	
4th	6	Bair Island (R. Armenta)	03:45.53	7.9%	00:03.25	00:00:16.53	
5th	7	Stockton (E. Placeholder9)	03:47.81	9.0%	00:02.28	00:00:18.81	
6th	4	River City (M. Roberts)	03:54.54	12.2%	00:06.73	00:00:25.54	
7th	1	Rio Salado (M. Wilkie)	04:04.23	16.9%	00:09.69	00:00:35.23	

Mens Masters 2- A-J

		Flight	ts				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	3a: M	ens Masters 2- A-J Flight @ 08:44 AM					
1st	1	Kent Mitchell (M. Still)	03:54.50				
2nd	5	Sac State (D. Weir)	03:55.10	0.3%	00:00.60	00:00:00.60	
3rd	4	River City (S. Condrin)	04:06.00	4.9%	00:10.90	00:00:11.50	
4th	2	Los Gatos (M. Klitgaard)	04:10.77	6.9%	00:04.77	00:00:16.27	
5th	3	Stockton (M. Koenig)	04:33.70	16.7%	00:22.93	00:00:39.20	

Mens Masters Novice 1x A-J

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 4	4a: M	ens Masters Novice 1x A-J Flight @ 08:51 AN	1				
1st	5	River City (S. Fischbein)	04:31.10				<u> </u>
2nd	1	Sac State A (D. Vertin)	04:36.47	2.0%	00:05.37	00:00:05.37	
3rd	7	SF Bay Blades (J. Aron-Dine)	04:56.70	9.4%	00:20.23	00:00:25.60	
4th	3	East Bay C (J. Gotch)	05:09.70	14.2%	00:13.00	00:00:38.60	
5th	2	Sac State B (J. Hilbert)	05:13.97	15.8%	00:04.27	00:00:42.87	
6th	6	East Bay A (C. Groves)	05:20.41	18.2%	00:06.44	00:00:49.31	
7th	4	East Bay B (E. Haas)	05:26.69	20.5%	00:06.28	00:00:55.59	

Womens Masters 4x A-C

	Flights								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts		
Race :	5a: W	omens Masters 4x A-C Flight @ 08:58 AM							
1st	4	Marin B (C. Cunningham)	03:46.00						
2nd	2	Marin A (T. Falkenthal)	03:46.63	0.3%	00:00.63	00:00:00.63			
3rd	6	Bair Island (M. Fiesler)	03:50.11	1.8%	00:03.48	00:00:04.11			
4th	1	Sac State (E. Shanower)	03:55.12	4.0%	00:05.01	00:00:09.12			
5th	3	Ashland (C. Bernard McLaughlin)	04:05.06	8.4%	00:09.94	00:00:19.06			
	5	Marin C (M. Fenner)	Scratch						

Womens Masters 4+ A

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race (6a: W	omens Masters 4+ A Flight @ 09:05 AM					
1st	1	River City A (B. Bylicki)	03:47.50				
2nd	4	River City B (J. Bogue)	03:58.87	5.0%	00:11.37	00:00:11.37	
3rd	6	Bair Island (J. Comstock)	04:01.26	6.0%	00:02.39	00:00:13.76	
4th	3	Lake Merritt A (K. Lahl)	04:03.90	7.2%	00:02.64	00:00:16.40	
5th	2	East Bay (W. Madieros)	04:06.20	8.2%	00:02.30	00:00:18.70	
6th	5	Lake Merritt B (A. Cruz)	04:10.57	10.1%	00:04.37	00:00:23.07	

Mens Masters 2x E+

		Fligh	nts				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	7a: M	ens Masters 2x E+ Flight 1 @ 09:12 AM					
1st	2	Oregon Assoc. (D. Lingenfelder)	03:53.10				
2nd	1	Los Gatos/Long Beach [Composite] (R. Glidden)	03:54.50	0.6%	00:01.40	00:00:01.40	
3rd	5	North Bay (P. Lichy)	03:56.95	1.7%	00:02.45	00:00:03.85	
4th	3	Marin B (B. Scholtz)	04:05.16	5.2%	00:08.21	00:00:12.06	
5th	4	SF Bay Blades (D. Fletcher)	04:08.43	6.6%	00:03.27	00:00:15.33	
Race	7b: M	ens Masters 2x E+ Flight 2 @ 09:19 AM					
1st	4	Rio Salado (A. Dolotov)	04:10.70				
2nd	2	Marin C (C. Cross)	04:19.90	3.7%	00:09.20	00:00:09.20	
3rd	1	Ashland B (J. Adams)	04:27.04	6.5%	00:07.14	00:00:16.34	
4th	3	East Bay (P. Miller)	04:35.27	9.8%	00:08.23	00:00:24.57	
Race	7c: M	ens Masters 2x E+ Flight 3 @ 09:26 AM					
1st	3	Berkeley (D. Hunt)	04:08.80				
2nd	1	Ashland A (C. Prufer)	04:13.96	2.1%	00:05.16	00:00:05.16	
3rd	4	Sac State (D. Worthington)	04:25.86	6.9%	00:11.90	00:00:17.06	
4th	5	Marin A (T. Jenvey)	04:38.50	11.9%	00:12.64	00:00:29.70	
5th	2	River City (J. Cech)	04:46.64	15.2%	00:08.14	00:00:37.84	

Womens Masters Novice 4+ A-J

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	8a: W	omens Masters Novice 4+ A-J Flight 1 @ 09:	33 AM				
1st	5	Marin A (J. Evans)	04:13.61				
2nd	6	Los Gatos (C. Vargas)	04:20.81	2.8%	00:07.20	00:00:07.20	
3rd	2	East Bay (K. Frankfurt)	04:29.41	6.2%	00:08.60	00:00:15.80	
4th	1	North Bay (K. Azevedo)	04:44.11	12.0%	00:14.70	00:00:30.50	
5th	4	Marin B (C. Busey)	04:45.11	12.4%	00:01.00	00:00:31.50	
6th	3	Lake Merritt (L. Condro)	04:47.91	13.5%	00:02.80	00:00:34.30	
Race	8b: W	omens Masters Novice 4+ A-J Flight 2 @ 09:	40 AM				
1st	3	Sac State (S. Beamer)	04:44.80				
2nd	2	River City (K. Philleo)	05:07.50	8.0%	00:22.70	00:00:22.70	

Womens Masters 4+ "E+"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	9a: W	omens Masters 4+ "E+" Flight 1 @ 09:47 AM								
1st	4	East Bay (H. Keohane)	04:06.70							
2nd	1	Marin C (S. MacLeod)	04:11.74	2.0%	00:05.04	00:00:05.04				
3rd	2	North Bay (B. Keefer)	04:13.59	2.8%	00:01.85	00:00:06.89				
4th	3	River City (T. Blickle)	04:20.80	5.7%	00:07.21	00:00:14.10				
Race	9b: W	omens Masters 4+ "E+" Flight 2 @ 09:54 AM								
1st	2	Corvallis (P. Trimmer)	04:16.30							
2nd	3	Oregon Assoc. (J. Redner)	04:20.70	1.7%	00:04.40	00:00:04.40				
3rd	1	Marin A (S. Ford)	04:25.62	3.6%	00:04.92	00:00:09.32				
4th	4	Marin D (B. Sullivan)	04:27.30	4.3%	00:01.68	00:00:11.00				
5th	6	Los Gatos (E. Placeholder5)	04:29.15	5.0%	00:01.85	00:00:12.85				
6th	5	Marin B (J. Boedecker)	04:33.79	6.8%	00:04.64	00:00:17.49				

Mens Masters 4+ "A"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race '	10a: I	Mens Masters 4+ "A" Flight @ 10:01 AM								
1st	2	River City (B. Johnson)	03:28.50							
2nd	1	Bair Island (G. Tyler)	03:35.63	3.4%	00:07.13	00:00:07.13				

Mens Masters Ltwt 2x "A-J"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race '	Race 11a: Mens Masters Ltwt 2x "A-J" Flight @ 10:08 AM									
1st	2	SF Bay Blades A (M. Polson)	03:59.10							
2nd	1	River City (M. Dirrim)	04:06.23	3.0%	00:07.13	00:00:07.13				
3rd	3	SF Bay Blades B (M. Zwetzig)	04:13.00	5.8%	00:06.77	00:00:13.90				

Womens Masters Lwt 1x "A-J"

			Flights				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	12a: V	Vomens Masters Lwt 1x "A-J" Fligh	nt @ 10:15 AM				
1st	3	All-American (P. Tirone)	04:40.70				<u> </u>
2nd	1	Lake Merritt (M. Fillmore)	04:47.90	2.6%	00:07.20	00:00:07.20	
3rd	2	Oregon Assoc. (S. Keller)	04:51.40	3.8%	00:03.50	00:00:10.70	
4th	7	Ashland (N. O'Neal)	05:08.90	10.0%	00:17.50	00:00:28.20	
5th	5	Bair Island (V. Bialas)	05:13.30	11.6%	00:04.40	00:00:32.60	
6th	6	Bair Island (P. Owyang)	05:30.70	17.8%	00:17.40	00:00:50.00	
7th	4	Marin (L. Arellano)	05:39.40	20.9%	00:08.70	00:00:58.70	

Womens Masters 2x "B-C"

		Flights					•
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	13a: V	Nomens Masters 2x "B-C" Flight 1 @ 10:22 A	M				
1st	4	Marin A (C. Cunningham)	03:55.00				
2nd	2	Berkeley (I. Brown)	03:56.41	0.6%	00:01.41	00:00:01.41	
3rd	1	South End/Dolphin [Composite] (K. Amdur)	03:58.71	1.6%	00:02.30	00:00:03.71	
4th	3	River City B (J. Bogue)	04:13.46	7.9%	00:14.75	00:00:18.46	
5th	5	River City A (S. Hemly)	04:21.20	11.1%	00:07.74	00:00:26.20	
	6	Lake Merritt (C. Weyhenmeyer)	Scratch				
Race	13b: V	Nomens Masters 2x "B-C" Flight 2 @ 10:29 A	M				
1st	5	Marin B (T. Falkenthal)	04:07.70				
2nd	6	Marin C (C. Battani)	04:11.29	1.4%	00:03.59	00:00:03.59	
3rd	4	Ashland B (L. Black)	04:23.82	6.5%	00:12.53	00:00:16.12	
4th	1	Ashland A (C. Bernard McLaughlin)	04:35.85	11.4%	00:12.03	00:00:28.15	
5th	2	Ashland C (B. Fredericks)	04:38.71	12.5%	00:02.86	00:00:31.01	
6th	3	Newport (N. McLoughlin)	04:57.08	19.9%	00:18.37	00:00:49.38	

Mens Masters 8+ "D-F"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	14a: N	Mens Masters 8+ "D-F" Flight @ 10:36 AM					
1st	4	Marin B (B. Kelly)	03:35.40				
2nd	6	Oregon Assoc. (R. Remmers)	03:36.81	0.7%	00:01.41	00:00:01.41	
3rd	3	Los Gatos (P. Rioux)	03:38.61	1.5%	00:01.80	00:00:03.21	
4th	2	Sac State (R. Jones)	03:43.35	3.7%	00:04.74	00:00:07.95	
5th	1	Marin A (S. Boddington)	03:49.88	6.7%	00:06.53	00:00:14.48	
6th	7	East Bay (C. Groves) ** Exhibition: Event 27: Mens Masters Novice 8+ "A-J"	03:55.38	9.3%	00:05.50	00:00:19.98	
7th	5	River City (B. Naddy)	03:57.22	10.1%	00:01.84	00:00:21.82	

Mens Masters Novice 4+ "A-J"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	15a: I	Mens Masters Novice 4+ "A-J" Flight @	10:43 AM							
1st	2	Los Gatos (T. Anderson)	04:07.70							
2nd	3	Marin (D. BREWER)	04:19.86	4.9%	00:12.16	00:00:12.16				
3rd	1	Bair Island (W. Dudley)	04:37.39	12.0%	00:17.53	00:00:29.69				
	6	East Bay B (C. Downey)	Scratch							
	7	East Bay A (M. Jansen)	Scratch							

Womens Masters 4x "D+"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	16a: V	Vomens Masters 4x "D+" Flight 1 @ 10:50 AN	1				
1st	5	Oregon Assoc. (B. Carlson)	04:03.00				
2nd	3	Bair Island A (J. King)	04:05.09	0.9%	00:02.09	00:00:02.09	
3rd	1	Lake Merritt (L. Blanchard)	04:14.34	4.7%	00:09.25	00:00:11.34	
4th	4	Bair Island B (S. Wienbar)	04:14.97	4.9%	00:00.63	00:00:11.97	
5th	2	Stockton A (D. Dixon)	04:26.01	9.5%	00:11.04	00:00:23.01	
Race	16b: V	Nomens Masters 4x "D+" Flight 2 @ 10:57 AM	1				
1st	2	Ashland A (C. Huffman)	04:02.40				
2nd	4	Los Gatos/Unaff. [Composite] A (J. Pendleton)	04:02.69	0.1%	00:00.29	00:00:00.29	
3rd	1	Ashland B (L. Nielsen)	04:23.34	8.6%	00:20.65	00:00:20.94	
4th	5	Los Gatos/Bair Island [Composite] B (P. Hieronymi)	04:23.57	8.7%	00:00.23	00:00:21.17	
5th	3	Stockton B (D. Link)	04:29.73	11.3%	00:06.16	00:00:27.33	

Womens Masters 8+ "A-B"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	17a: \	Nomens Masters 8+ "A-B" Flight @ 11:04 AN	1							
1st	1	Marin (C. Wallenfels)	03:33.40							
2nd	4	River City (B. Bylicki)	03:35.23	0.9%	00:01.83	00:00:01.83				
3rd	3	Lake Merritt A (K. Lindl)	03:40.68	3.4%	00:05.45	00:00:07.28				
4th	2	East Bay (L. Warhuus)	03:54.65	10.0%	00:13.97	00:00:21.25				
5th	5	Lake Merritt B (S. Schnaitter)	03:59.53	12.2%	00:04.88	00:00:26.13				

Mens Masters 1x "F-H"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	18a: N	Mens Masters 1x "F-H" Flight 1 @ 11:11 AM					
1st	1	Berkeley (S. Schaffran)	04:29.00				
2nd	5	Oregon Assoc. (J. Stacey)	04:35.33	2.4%	00:06.33	00:00:06.33	
3rd	3	Ashland B (B. Crawford)	04:36.88	2.9%	00:01.55	00:00:07.88	
4th	2	Sac State A (E. King)	04:48.00	7.1%	00:11.12	00:00:19.00	
5th	4	Rio Salado (D. Alex)	04:53.53	9.1%	00:05.53	00:00:24.53	
6th	7	Bair Island (D. Karlson)	05:02.58	12.5%	00:09.05	00:00:33.58	
	6	All-American (R. Oprandy)	Scratch				
Race	18b: N	Mens Masters 1x "F-H" Flight 2 @ 11:18 AM					
1st	3	Ashland A (R. Iverson)	04:50.00				
2nd	2	Sac State (N. Corlett)	04:58.22	2.8%	00:08.22	00:00:08.22	
3rd	1	Unaff. (J. Evans)	07:21.42	52.2%	02:23.20	00:02:31.42	

Mens Masters 2x "A-C"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	19a: I	Mens Masters 2x "A-C" Flight @ 11:25 AM								
1st	1	Dolphin/Pacific [Composite] (J. Abrams)	03:30.00							
2nd	3	River City A (S. Condrin)	03:40.98	5.2%	00:10.98	00:00:10.98				
3rd	5	Marin (J. Geluk)	03:46.33	7.8%	00:05.35	00:00:16.33				
4th	4	River City B (S. Fischbein)	03:50.27	9.7%	00:03.94	00:00:20.27				
5th	6	Bair Island (J. Wojcik)	03:56.21	12.5%	00:05.94	00:00:26.21				
6th	2	SF Bay Blades (C. Weber)	04:13.69	20.8%	00:17.48	00:00:43.69				

Womens Masters Novice 8+ "A-J"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race 2	Race 20a: Womens Masters Novice 8+ "A-J" Flight @ 11:32 AM									
1st	3	Marin (J. Evans)	04:11.80							
2nd	2	East Bay (K. Quigg)	04:16.17	1.7%	00:04.37	00:00:04.37				
3rd	1	River City (K. Philleo)	04:18.92	2.8%	00:02.75	00:00:07.12				

Mens Masters 1x "E"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	21a: N	Mens Masters 1x "E" Flight @ 11:39 AM					
1st	6	Los Gatos (R. Glidden)	04:17.40				
2nd	2	Casitas (D. Richards)	04:20.29	1.1%	00:02.89	00:00:02.89	
3rd	1	Lake Merritt (M. Huffman)	04:26.82	3.7%	00:06.53	00:00:09.42	
4th	4	Oregon Assoc. (B. Andresen)	04:31.23	5.4%	00:04.41	00:00:13.83	
5th	7	River City (B. Naddy)	04:35.96	7.2%	00:04.73	00:00:18.56	
6th	5	Rio Salado (R. Shuckerow)	04:36.38	7.4%	00:00.42	00:00:18.98	
7th	3	Long Beach (B. Eldon)	04:47.02	11.5%	00:10.64	00:00:29.62	

Womens Masters Ltwt 2x "A-J"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	22a: \	Nomens Masters Ltwt 2x "A-J" Flight @ 1	1:46 AM							
1st	2	Oregon Assoc. A (K. Juhlin)	04:27.80							
2nd	1	Oregon Assoc. B (B. Frerichs)	04:38.07	3.8%	00:10.27	00:00:10.27				
3rd	3	Lake Merritt (M. Fillmore)	04:44.99	6.4%	00:06.92	00:00:17.19				
4th	4	Bair Island A (V. Bialas)	04:55.10	10.2%	00:10.11	00:00:27.30				
Exhib	5	Bair Island (E. Placeholder2)	05:05.49		00:10.39	00:00:37.69				

Womens Masters 4+ "C"

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	23a: V	Nomens Masters 4+ "C" Final @ 11:53 AM					
1st	1	Marin A (R. Crowley)	03:56.70				
2nd	3	River City B (N. Cronkhite)	04:04.83	3.4%	00:08.13	00:00:08.13	
3rd	5	Marin C (A. O'Herron)	04:06.79	4.3%	00:01.96	00:00:10.09	
4th	7	Sac State (S. Beamer)	04:08.46	5.0%	00:01.67	00:00:11.76	
5th	6	Stockton (M. Costa)	04:13.88	7.3%	00:05.42	00:00:17.18	
6th	2	River City A (N. Bors-Galford)	04:28.35	13.4%	00:14.47	00:00:31.65	
7th	4	Marin B (B. Greene)	04:31.20	14.6%	00:02.85	00:00:34.50	

Mens Masters Ltwt 1x "A-J"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	24a: N	Mens Masters Ltwt 1x "A-J' Flight @ 12:0	0 PM							
1st	4	Los Gatos (P. Rioux)	04:23.70							
2nd	5	Berkeley (D. Hunt)	04:30.30	2.5%	00:06.60	00:00:06.60				
3rd	3	North Bay (N. Orrett)	04:42.10	7.0%	00:11.80	00:00:18.40				
4th	1	Sac State (E. King)	04:46.67	8.7%	00:04.57	00:00:22.97				
5th	2	All-American (R. Oprandy)	04:47.11	8.9%	00:00.44	00:00:23.41				
6th	6	Bair Island (g. friedland)	05:05.45	15.8%	00:18.34	00:00:41.75				

Womens Masters 4+ "D"

		Finals (Top 3 Place	es to ?)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	25a: V	Vomens Masters 4+ "D" Final 1 @ 01:00 PM					
1st	3	Sac State (E. Shanower)	04:04.80				
2nd	5	River City (M. Roberts)	04:12.82	3.3%	00:08.02	00:00:08.02	
3rd	1	East Bay (L. Warhuus)	04:13.71	3.6%	00:00.89	00:00:08.91	
4th	4	Rio Salado (M. Wilkie)	04:19.18	5.9%	00:05.47	00:00:14.38	
	2	Stockton C (C. Carter)	Scratch				
Race	25b: V	Nomens Masters 4+ "D" Final 2 @ 01:06 PM					
1st	6	Marin B (S. Ford)	03:59.90				
2nd	3	Los Gatos A (S. Reekie)	04:03.84	1.6%	00:03.94	00:00:03.94	
3rd	5	Marin A (K. Boyd)	04:06.10	2.6%	00:02.26	00:00:06.20	
4th	2	Bair Island (S. Wienbar)	04:20.31	8.5%	00:14.21	00:00:20.41	
5th	4	Stockton A (K. Santella)	04:21.33	8.9%	00:01.02	00:00:21.43	
6th	7	Los Gatos (E. Placeholder10)	04:57.84	24.2%	00:36.51	00:00:57.94	
7th	1	North Bay (K. Azevedo)	05:19.25	33.1%	00:21.41	00:01:19.35	

Mens Masters 4+ "E+"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 2	26a: N	Mens Masters 4+ "E+" Flight @ 01:13 PM					
1st	2	Kent Mitchell (D. Lyon)	03:54.70				
2nd	7	Marin (M. McGinn)	04:03.30	3.7%	00:08.60	00:00:08.60	
3rd	3	Sac State (D. Worthington)	04:09.94	6.5%	00:06.64	00:00:15.24	
4th	1	Ashland (C. Prufer)	04:17.11	9.5%	00:07.17	00:00:22.41	
5th	5	Los Gatos (D. Buseck)	04:24.51	12.7%	00:07.40	00:00:29.81	
6th	4	River City A (J. Cech)	04:34.30	16.9%	00:09.79	00:00:39.60	
7th	6	River City B (S. Kulieke)	04:38.84	18.8%	00:04.54	00:00:44.14	

Womens Masters 2x "D+"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 2	27a: V	Vomens Masters 2x "D+" Flight 1 @ 01:19 F	PM				
1st	2	Bair Island/Los Gatos [Composite] B (E. Evans)	04:20.43			00:00:09.53	
2nd	1	Ashland B (N. O'Neal)	04:31.73	4.3%	00:11.30	00:00:20.83	
	3	Bair Island C (S. Wienbar)	Scratch				
Exhib	4	Bair Island/Unaff. [Composite] A (E. Buendia)	04:10.90				
Race 2	27b: V	Vomens Masters 2x "D+" Flight 2 @ 01:26 F	PM				
1st	1	Marin (N. Dupen)	04:47.10				
2nd	2	Ashland C (L. Nielsen)	04:47.92	0.3%	00:00.82	00:00:00.82	
3rd	3	Ashland A (C. Gerking)	04:53.22	2.1%	00:05.30	00:00:06.12	
4th	6	River City (K. Dyke)	05:17.73	10.7%	00:24.51	00:00:30.63	
	4	Stockton B (A. Kaida)	Scratch				
	5	Stockton A (N. Sage)	Disqualifie d				
	7	Stockton C (C. McGurk)	Scratch				

Womens Masters 1x "A"

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 2	28: W	omens Masters 1x "A" Final @ 01:32 PM					
1st	2	River City B (M. Robinson)	04:05.02				
2nd	3	Bair Island (A. Chow)	04:09.51	1.8%	00:04.49	00:00:04.49	
3rd	5	River City A (B. Bylicki)	04:23.20	7.4%	00:13.69	00:00:18.18	
4th	6	Marin (C. Battani)	04:23.99	7.7%	00:00.79	00:00:18.97	
5th	4	Los Gatos (J. Pendleton)	04:30.26	10.3%	00:06.27	00:00:25.24	
6th	1	River City C (S. Hemly)	04:43.77	15.8%	00:13.51	00:00:38.75	

Mens Masters 4+ "B-C"

	Flights								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts		
Race 2	29a: I	Mens Masters 4+ "B-C" Flight @ 01:39 PM							
1st	3	River City A (B. Johnson)	03:33.00						
2nd	4	Marin (H. Hartman)	03:45.46	5.8%	00:12.46	00:00:12.46			
3rd	1	Los Gatos (T. Anderson)	03:48.10	7.1%	00:02.64	00:00:15.10			
	2	River City B (T. Gibson)	Scratch						

Mens Masters 4x "A-J"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	30a: N	Mens Masters 4x "A-J" Flight 1 @ 01:45 PM					
1st	4	Sac State/Lake Merritt [Composite] (J. Geluk)	03:29.90				
2nd	2	Oregon Assoc. B (D. Lingenfelder)	03:34.73	2.3%	00:04.83	00:00:04.83	
3rd	3	Oregon Assoc. A (P. Carroll)	03:45.75	7.6%	00:11.02	00:00:15.85	
4th	1	Bair Island (S. George)	03:47.24	8.3%	00:01.49	00:00:17.34	
5th	6	SF Bay Blades A (M. Polson)	03:53.80	11.4%	00:06.56	00:00:23.90	
6th	5	East Bay (C. Groves)	04:06.94	17.6%	00:13.14	00:00:37.04	
7th	7	SF Bay Blades B (M. Zwetzig)	04:27.66	27.5%	00:20.72	00:00:57.76	
Race	30b: N	Mens Masters 4x "A-J" Flight 2 @ 01:52 PM					
1st	3	North Bay (P. Lichy)	03:56.20				
2nd	6	Berkeley (G. Klingsporn)	03:56.86	0.3%	00:00.66	00:00:00.66	
3rd	1	Marin A (S. Boddington)	04:09.90	5.8%	00:13.04	00:00:13.70	
4th	5	Los Gatos/Long Beach/Rio Salado [Composite] (R. Glidden)	04:10.66	6.1%	00:00.76	00:00:14.46	
5th	2	Ashland (J. Adams)	04:14.14	7.6%	00:03.48	00:00:17.94	
6th	4	Marin B (B. Scholtz)	04:30.81	14.7%	00:16.67	00:00:34.61	

Womens Masters 4+ "B"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race 3	31a: \	Womens Masters 4+ "B" Flight @ 01:58 P	M							
1st	1	Marin (C. Cunningham)	03:51.00							
2nd	2	Lake Merritt (K. Lindl)	03:56.03	2.2%	00:05.03	00:00:05.03				

Mens Masters 1x "A"

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	32: M	ens Masters 1x "A" Final @ 02:05 PM					
1st	4	Sac State (T. Johnson)	03:44.80				
2nd	3	River City A (C. Hopkins)	03:50.94	2.7%	00:06.14	00:00:06.14	
3rd	1	River City (S. Fischbein)	04:02.20	7.7%	00:11.26	00:00:17.40	
4th	2	Marin (A. Babitsky)	05:05.17	35.8%	01:02.97	00:01:20.37	

Womens Masters 8+ "D"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race :	33a: V	Nomens Masters 8+ "D" Flight 1 @ 02:11 PM					
1st	2	Sac State/Corvallis [Composite] A (E. Shanower)	03:50.50				
2nd	3	East Bay (A. Mudge)	03:53.35	1.2%	00:02.85	00:00:02.85	
3rd	1	Stockton B (C. Carter)	04:07.27	7.3%	00:13.92	00:00:16.77	
4th	4	Stockton A (M. Costa)	04:28.16	16.3%	00:20.89	00:00:37.66	
Race 3	33b: \	Nomens Masters 8+ "D" Flight 2 @ 02:18 PM					
1st	1	Marin A (C. Wallenfels)	03:43.30				
2nd	4	River City (M. Roberts)	03:52.92	4.3%	00:09.62	00:00:09.62	
3rd	2	Los Gatos (V. De Santa)	03:53.40	4.5%	00:00.48	00:00:10.10	
4th	6	Marin B (K. Marcoux)	03:58.86	7.0%	00:05.46	00:00:15.56	
5th	5	Ashland (C. Bernard McLaughlin)	04:02.37	8.5%	00:03.51	00:00:19.07	
6th	3	Sac State B (S. Hooten)	04:10.78	12.3%	00:08.41	00:00:27.48	

Womens Masters 1x "D+"

		Flight	ts				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race :	34a: V	Vomens Masters 1x "D+" Flight 1 @ 02:24	4 PM				
1st	3	South End (D. Davis)	04:39.20				
2nd	1	Bair Island A (K. Young)	04:44.45	1.9%	00:05.25	00:00:05.25	
3rd	4	Bair Island B (E. Evans)	04:52.14	4.6%	00:07.69	00:00:12.94	
4th	2	Bair Island D (V. Bialas)	05:11.49	11.6%	00:19.35	00:00:32.29	
Race :	34b: V	Vomens Masters 1x "D+" Flight 2 @ 02:3	1 PM				
1st	5	All-American (P. Tirone)	05:07.20				
2nd	4	Lake Merritt F (M. Fillmore)	05:22.18	4.9%	00:14.98	00:00:14.98	
3rd	1	Lake Merritt A (J. Udove)	05:50.73	14.2%	00:28.55	00:00:43.53	
4th	3	Ashland (T. Martinez)	06:40.20	30.3%	00:49.47	00:01:33.00	
	2	Long Beach (J. Ammirato)	Scratch				

Mens Masters 2x "D"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race 3	Race 35a: Mens Masters 2x "D" Flight @ 02:38 PM									
1st	1	Bair Island (D. Clark)	04:18.30							
2nd	2	SF Bay Blades (C. Feild)	04:28.96	4.1%	00:10.66	00:00:10.66				

Mens Masters 4+ "D"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 3	36a: I	Mens Masters 4+ "D" Flight @ 02:44 PM					
1st	2	Marin (J. Zorn)	03:23.30				
2nd	1	Long Beach (B. Eldon)	03:48.97	12.6%	00:25.67	00:00:17.07	
3rd	3	River City (B. Naddy)	04:05.39	20.7%	00:16.42	00:00:31.39	

Womens Masters 2x "A"

	Flights									
Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race 3	37a: \	Womens Masters 2x "A" Flight @ 02:51 PM								
1st	1	River City B (R. Winer-Skonovd)	04:02.40							
2nd	3	River City C (J. Hegyi)	04:19.85	7.2%	00:17.45	00:00:17.45				
3rd	2	River City A (B. Bylicki)	04:40.63	15.8%	00:20.78	00:00:38.23				

Mens Masters 8+ "A-C"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 3	38a: I	Mens Masters 8+ "A-C" Flight @ 02:58 PM					
1st	1	Marin (M. Stralka)	03:14.60				
2nd	3	River City (B. Johnson)	03:15.50	0.5%	00:00.90	00:00:00.90	
3rd	2	Bair Island (G. Tyler)	03:32.59	9.2%	00:17.09	00:00:17.99	

Mens Masters 1x "C"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 3	39a: N	Mens Masters 1x "C" Flight @ 03:04 PM					
1st	5	Pacific (M. Doesserich)	03:54.30				
2nd	4	Dolphin (J. Abrams)	03:54.76	0.2%	00:00.46	00:00:00.46	
3rd	3	River City (J. Griffith)	04:04.18	4.2%	00:09.42	00:00:09.88	
4th	7	Humboldt (G. Huetinck)	04:14.52	8.6%	00:10.34	00:00:20.22	
5th	2	Marin (M. Batchelder)	04:17.83	10.0%	00:03.31	00:00:23.53	
6th	1	Lake Merritt (J. Ridley)	04:40.44	19.7%	00:22.61	00:00:46.14	
	6	Kent Mitchell (G. Klingsporn)	Scratch				

Women's Master 8+ "E+"

		Flights					
Place	Lan	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	40a:	Women's Master 8+ "E+" Flight 1 @ 03:11 PM	1				
1st	1	Los Gatos/Bair Island/Unaff. [Composite] A (J. Pendleton)	03:56.10				
2nd	4	Oregon Assoc. (J. Redner)	03:58.81	1.1%	00:02.71	00:00:02.71	
3rd	2	River City (T. Blickle)	03:59.81	1.6%	00:01.00	00:00:03.71	
4th	5	Marin B (S. MacLeod)	04:02.88	2.9%	00:03.07	00:00:06.78	
5th	3	Marin C (J. Switzer)	04:15.90	8.4%	00:13.02	00:00:19.80	
Race	40b:	Women's Master 8+ "E+" Flight 2 @ 03:18 PM	1				
1st	2	North Bay (B. Keefer)	04:10.00				
2nd	1	Marin A (S. Ford)	04:10.56	0.2%	00:00.56	00:00:00.56	
3rd	3	East Bay (V. Roe)	04:25.51	6.2%	00:14.95	00:00:15.51	
4th	4	Los Gatos B (S. Mieding)	04:28.97	7.6%	00:03.46	00:00:18.97	

Womens Masters 1x "B-C"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	41a: V	Nomens Masters 1x "B-C" Flight @ 03:24 PM					
1st	1	South End (D. Davis)	04:27.20				
2nd	4	Dolphin B (K. Amdur)	04:29.60	0.9%	00:02.40	00:00:02.40	
3rd	3	Berkeley (C. Schulz)	04:33.16	2.2%	00:03.56	00:00:05.96	
4th	5	Dolphin C (R. Isaacs)	04:36.48	3.5%	00:03.32	00:00:09.28	
5th	7	Lake Merritt (M. Varley)	04:42.18	5.6%	00:05.70	00:00:14.98	
6th	2	Ashland (B. Fredericks)	05:06.54	14.7%	00:24.36	00:00:39.34	
7th	6	Rio Salado (K. Deiley)	05:07.34	15.0%	00:00.80	00:00:40.14	

Mixed Masters 4+ "A-J"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	42a: I	Mixed Masters 4+ "A-J" Flight @ 03:31 PM					
1st	1	Sac State (D. Worthington)	04:07.80				
2nd	4	Stockton (K. Santella)	04:12.90	2.1%	00:05.10	00:00:05.10	
3rd	2	River City A (N. Bors-Galford)	04:17.35	3.9%	00:04.45	00:00:09.55	
4th	3	River City B (S. Herman)	04:41.74	13.7%	00:24.39	00:00:33.94	

Mixed Masters 4x "A-J"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	43a: I	Mixed Masters 4x "A-J" Flight @ 03:37 PM					
1st	4	Sac State (J. Geluk)	03:56.20				
2nd	1	Ashland A (C. Prufer)	04:00.80	1.9%	00:04.60	00:00:04.60	
3rd	3	Bair Island (S. Wienbar)	04:26.22	12.7%	00:25.42	00:00:30.02	
4th	2	Ashland B (J. Adams)	04:33.62	15.8%	00:07.40	00:00:37.42	

Mixed Masters 8+ "A-C"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 4	44a: l	Mixed Masters 8+ "A-C" Flight @ 03:44 PM					
1st	4	River City A (B. Mueller)	03:26.10				
2nd	2	River City B (R. Osborn)	03:32.73	3.2%	00:06.63	00:00:06.63	
3rd	3	Bair Island (J. Comstock)	03:33.76	3.7%	00:01.03	00:00:07.66	
4th	1	Los Gatos (E. Placeholder28)	03:41.05	7.3%	00:07.29	00:00:14.95	
5th	5	Sac State (E. Placeholder10)	03:55.19	14.1%	00:14.14	00:00:29.09	

Mixed Masters 8+ "D+"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 4	45a: N	Mixed Masters 8+ "D+" Flight @ 03:51 PM					
1st	4	Marin D (T. Brady)	03:55.50				
2nd	6	Marin C (C. Wallenfels)	04:03.03	3.2%	00:07.53	00:00:07.53	
3rd	5	River City/Oregon Assoc. [Composite] A (T. Blickle)	04:06.94	4.9%	00:03.91	00:00:11.44	
4th	7	River City B (N. Cronkhite)	04:10.82	6.5%	00:03.88	00:00:15.32	
5th	1	Marin A (J. Proctor)	04:11.31	6.7%	00:00.49	00:00:15.81	
6th	2	Marin B (C. Cross)	04:12.59	7.3%	00:01.28	00:00:17.09	
7th	3	Los Gatos (E. Placeholder19)	04:16.35	8.9%	00:03.76	00:00:20.85	

Mixed Masters 2x "A-J"

		Flights					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	46a: N	Mixed Masters 2x "A-J" Flight 1 @ 03:57 PM					
1st	1	River City/All-American [Composite] (P. Tirone)	03:58.00				
2nd	4	Dolphin (J. Abrams)	04:05.88	3.3%	00:07.88	00:00:07.88	
3rd	3	Berkeley /Pacific [Composite] (M. Doesserich)	04:11.39	5.6%	00:05.51	00:00:13.39	
4th	6	Oregon Assoc. (P. Carroll)	04:21.90	10.0%	00:10.51	00:00:23.90	
5th	5	Marin B (M. May)	04:22.60	10.3%	00:00.70	00:00:24.60	
6th	2	Rio Salado (F. Shuckerow)	04:35.10	15.6%	00:12.50	00:00:37.10	
7th	7	Marin A (A. Babitsky)	04:48.85	21.4%	00:13.75	00:00:50.85	
Race	46b: N	Mixed Masters 2x "A-J" Flight 2 @ 04:03 PM					
1st	5	Los Gatos (R. Glidden)	04:24.20				
2nd	2	Ashland A (B. Crawford)	04:32.81	3.3%	00:08.61	00:00:08.61	
3rd	4	Lake Merritt H (M. Fillmore)	04:40.12	6.0%	00:07.31	00:00:15.92	
4th	1	Ashland B (J. Lusa)	04:58.22	12.9%	00:18.10	00:00:34.02	
5th	6	Stockton (D. Link)	05:13.96	18.8%	00:15.74	00:00:49.76	
	3	Long Beach (A. DuPont)	Scratch				
	7	Lake Merritt A (B. Birch)	Scratch				

Mixed Masters Novice 8+

	Flights									
Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race 4	47a: I	Mixed Masters Novice 8+ Flight @ 04:10 PM								
1st	1	Sac State (S. Beamer)	04:12.40							
2nd	3	Los Gatos (J. Rangel)	04:15.71	1.3%	00:03.31	00:00:03.31				
3rd	2	Marin (J. Evans)	04:16.09	1.5%	00:00.38	00:00:03.69				
4th	4	East Bay (E. Placeholder9)	04:18.30	2.3%	00:02.21	00:00:05.90				